Income from continuing operations before income taxes $ 12.6 $ 16.0 $ 40.0 $ 34.9

11

Park-Ohio Holdings Corp. and Subsidiaries
Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Measures (Unaudited)

Adjusted segment operating income (loss) is a non-GAAP financial measure that the Company is providing in this press release. Adjusted segment operating income (loss) is
calculated as segment operating income (loss) plus adjustments for plant closure and consolidation, severance and other. The Company presents this non-GAAP financial measure
because the business segments have incurred significant restructuring and related expenses during the year-to-date periods. Adjusted segment operating income (loss) is not a
measure of performance under GAAP and should not be considered in isolation from, or as a substitute for, earnings in accordance with GAAP. Adjusted segment operating
income (loss) herein may not be comparable to similarly titled measures of other companies. The following table reconciles adjusted segment operating income (loss) to segment
operating income (loss):

Three Months Ended September 30,
 2024 2023

(In millions)
As reported Adjustments As adjusted As reported Adjustments As adjusted

Supply Technologies $ 20.5 $ — $ 20.5 $ 15.6 $ — $ 15.6
Assembly Components 6.1 0.5 6.6 11.2 — 11.2
Engineered Products 4.8 0.4 5.2 7.1 — 7.1
Corporate (7.8) — (7.8) (6.9) — (6.9)
Operating income - continuing operations $ 23.6 $ 0.9 $ 24.5 $ 27.0 $ — $ 27.0

Nine Months Ended September 30,
 2024 2023

(In millions)
As reported Adjustments As adjusted As reported Adjustments As adjusted

Supply Technologies $ 59.0 $ 0.2 $ 59.2 $ 45.0 $ 0.2 $ 45.2
Assembly Components 21.6 0.5 22.1 26.9 1.5 28.4
Engineered Products 14.6 1.7 16.3 15.3 4.9 20.2
Corporate (23.0) — (23.0) (21.6) — (21.6)
Gain on sale of assets — — — 0.8 (0.8) —
Operating income - continuing operations $ 72.2 $ 2.4 $ 74.6 $ 66.4 $ 5.8 $ 72.2

Three Months Ended June 30,
 2024

(In millions)
As reported Adjustments As adjusted

Assembly Components $ 6.9 $ — $ 6.9

Note: Amounts above include non-controlling interest impact.

12